County Council Of Howard County, Maryland

2014 Legislative Session Legislative Day No. S5

Resolution No. 46 -2014

Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION approving the Fiscal Year 2015 budget for the Howard County Library System

and indicating appropriations for object classes.

Introduced and read first time 'M‘d'; ( 2014,

By order
Sheila M. Tolliver, Administrator

Read for a second time at a public hearing on )“6&7 / ,7 2014,

By order %«Q /h. W‘;

Sheila M. Tolliver, Administrator

e

Failed___, Withdrawn___, by the County Council

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted___, Adopted with amendments

on 4)'\447\ A 2014

Certified By _%Au@%
Sheila M. Tolliver, Administrator

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike-out
indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment




O 0 N &N »n A W N =

—_— = = e
W N =, O

WHEREAS, Section 23-401 of the Education Article of the Annotated Code of

Maryland authorizes a county to establish a public library; and

WHEREAS, the Howard County Library System has submitted an expense budget for
Fiscal Year 2015 to the County Executive; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended that the budget for the Howard
County Library System be approved.

NOW, THEJI}EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
Maryland this g/ fﬁay of , 2014 that the Fiscal Year 2015 budget of the Howard
County Library System in the amount of $22;349.340$21.684.340 is hereby approved and that

appropriations are made for the object classes as attached.



HOWARD COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2015
REVENUES
Category Total
County Funding $18,841,541
State Funding $830,798
HCLS Generated Funds $1,012,001
Subtotal $20,684,340
Grants (Contingent) - $1,000,000
Other $665;000
TOTAL $22,349:340521,684,340
EXPENDITURES
Category Amount
Object 1: Salaries & Benefits $16,666,116
Object 2: Contracts $878.,869
Object 3: Books & Materials $2,887,624
Object 4: Professional Development $80,407
Object 5: Equipment $171,324
Subtotal $20,684,340
Grants (Contingent) $1,000,000
Other $665,000
TOTAL $22;349,340321,684,340

APTEY 2 2o M’C_,_é"’/&/ /.101‘/
FRILED '

sommes QLo e




DI

£y s G




O 0 N1 N B W=

—
- O

Amendment 1 to Council Reselution No. 46-2014

BY: Chairperson at the request Legislative Day No. 6
of the County Executive Date: May 21, 2014

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment removes $665,000 from the Library System’s budget because those
funds will be received by the Library System prior to June 30, 2014 and do not need to be

included in the FY 2015 budget.)

On page 1, in line 12, strike “$22,349,340” and substitute “$21.684,340”.

In the chart entitled “Revenues”, attached to the Resolution as prefiled:
1. Strike the row, in its entirely, that reads as follows:
“Other $665,000”; and
2. In the row entitled “Total”, strike “$22,349,340” and substitute “$21.684.340”.

In the chart entitled “Expenditures”, attached to the Resolution as prefiled:
1. Strike the row, in its entirely, that reads as follows:
“QOther $665,000”; and
2. In the row entitled “Total”, strike “$22,349,340” and substitute “$21,684,340”.

BRUIT'S P9 SO em et aammmns

FAILED
SCRATCRE -

ENRA1CR46-2014






Amendment _| to Amendment 1 to Council Resolution 46-2014

BY: Chairperson at the request of Legislative Day No: __ [
the County Executive Date: May 21,2014
Amendment No. _! to Amendment 1

(This amendment clarifies the description of Amendment 1.)

1 Inthe description, after “budget”, insert “because those funds will be received by the Library

2 System prior to June 30, 2014 and do not need to be included in the FY 2015 budger”.

ADOPTED - 5/.2: [3_@ Y

FaLED e

Amto Am 1 to CR 46






2014 Legislative Session y Legislative Day No. =

Introduced and read first time

By order
Sheila M. Tolliver, Administrator
Read for a second tirg a public hearing on 2014. %#;
.
By order

Sheila M. Tolliver, Administrator

This Resolulon was read the third time and was Adopted___, Adopted with amendments__, Failed

, Withdrawn___, by the County Council

on ,2014.

Certified By

Sheila M. Tolliver, Administrator

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike-out
indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment



O© 0 N N B WL =

—_ = =
(VS N S )

WHEREAS, Section 23-401 of the Education Article of the Annotated Code of

Maryland authorizes a county to establish a public library; and

WHEREAS, the Howard County Library System has submitted an e: budget for
Fiscal Year 2015 to the County Executive; and ;

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended that g€ budget for the Howard

County Library System be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED i ‘V
Maryland this day of ,2014 td

e County Council of Howard County,
#t the Fiscal Year 2015 budget of the Howard
County Library System in the amount of $22,3#9,340 is hereby approved and that appropriations

are made for the object classes as attached; y



HOWARD COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2015
REVENUES
Category Total
County Funding $18,841,541
State Funding $830,798
HCLS Generated Funds $1,012,001
Subtotal $20,684,340
Grants (Contingent) $1,000,09¢
Other $64#7000
TOTAL 49,340
EXPENDITURES
Category | Amount
Object 1: Salaries & Benefits $16,666,116
Object 2: Contracts $878,869
Object 3: Books & Materials $2,887,624
Object 4: Professional Deglopment $80,407
Object 5: Equipment $171,324
Subtotal | $20,684,340
Grants (Conting $1,000,000
Other | $665,000
[TOTA $22,349,340




B



EE VS I W]

O e} N N W

10
i1

BY:

Amendment ( to Council Resolution No. 46-2014

Chairperson at the request Legislative D, 0. L
of the County Executive . Date: Ma ,2014

Amendment No, |

(This amendment removes 8663,000 from the Library em’s budget.)

On page 1, in line 12, strike “$22,349,340” and substitug* $21.684.340”,

In the chart entitled “Revenues”, attached to the [Solution as prefiled:

1.

2.

Strike the row, in its entirely, that readg@s follows:
“Other $665,000”; and
In the row entitled “Total”, strikdl $22.349,340” and substitute “$21,684.340”.

In the chart entitled “Expendituregdfattached to the Resolution as prefiled:

1.

2.

Strike the row, in its e y, that reads as follows:
“Other $665,000”; and
In the row entitledl Total”, strike “$22,349,340” and substitute “$21,684.340”.

Amendment CR 46 (library)






